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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

Exeter
Ephrata

BOXSCORE

Football

9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Ephrata
League

Exeter

Ephrata

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 16-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

STANDINGS

Exeter: Jayden Ware 55-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Exeter: Jacob Franek 28-yard field goal

Exeter: Leo Brown 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct

Pass yards

Exeter
20
453
50/332
6.64
7/12
58.33
121

24

oT Total
24

Ephrata
4
100
23/34
1.48
5/M
45.45
66



Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EXETER

Name
Jacob Hafer

Jayden Ware

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Jacob Hafer
Jayden Ware
Donovyn Alvarez
Joshua Jackson

Leo Brown

RECEIVING - EXETER
Name

Jayden Ware
Braylon Reinert

Leo Brown

Michael Livergood

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EPHRATA

Name
Malachi Knowles

Jadon Sheroka

RUSHING - EPHRATA
Name

Chase Prange

7/72
2/78
39

34

66

100

0/0

Comp Att

Att
13

27

Rec

Comp

Att

7/70
6/240
40
332
121
453
0/0
Pct Yds TD
5455 109 1
100 12 0
Yds Yds/Att
50 3.85
4] 20.5
37 7.4
17 5.67
187 6.93
Yds Yds/Catch
60 20
26 26
20 10
15 15
Att Pct Yds TD
10 50 66
1 0 0
Yds Yds/Att
2 2

INT

N O O O O

TD

—_

o O O

INT

TD



Bentley Rearich 11 26 2.36
Malachi Knowles 10 3 0.3
Drake Ciran 1 3 3

RECEIVING - EPHRATA

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Chase Prange 1 25 25
Austin Bryant 2 32 16
Bentley Rearich 2 9 45

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses Fl tire test to care for his seriously ill dog_Roscoe

2 Pete Crow-Armstrong_becomes Ist Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and
30 stolen bases in a season

3  Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off
IL for postseason

4 With 23 homers and 64 RBIs in 75 games, Stanton's half season better
than most players' full years

5 Lancaster Stormers' season ends as York Revolution comes back to
complete sweep in North Division Series
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Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.



