

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter	24
Ephrata	Ο

BOXSCORE

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Ephrata League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	7	7	3	7	0	24
Ephrata	0	0	0	0	0	0

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 16-yard run

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Exeter: Jayden Ware 55-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

Exeter: Jacob Franek 28-yard field goal

Exeter: Leo Brown 3-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek)

TEAM STATS

	Exeter	Ephrata
First downs	20	4
Total yards	453	100
Rushes/Yards	50/332	23/34
Rushing avg	6.64	1.48
Comp/Atts	7/12	5/11
Comp pct	58.33	45.45
Pass yards	121	66

Penalties/Yds	7/72				7/70		
Punts/Yds	2/78				6/240		
Punting average	39				40		
Rushing yds allowed	34				332		
Passing yds allowed	66				121		
Total yds allowed	100				453		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER							
Name	Comp	Att	P	ct	Yds	TD	INT
Jacob Hafer	6	11	54	¥.55	109	1	0
Jayden Ware	1	٦	10	00	12	0	0
RUSHING - EXETER							
Name		Att	Yds	5	Yds/A	tt	TD
Jacob Hafer		13	50		3.85		Ο
Jayden Ware		2	41		20.5		Ο
Donovyn Alvarez		5	37		7.4		Ο
Joshua Jackson		3	17		5.67		0
Leo Brown		27	187	7	6.93		2
RECEIVING - EXETER							
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Cate	ch	TD
Jayden Ware		3	60		20		1
Braylon Reinert		1	26		26		0
Leo Brown		2	20		10		0
Michael Livergood		1	15		15		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EPHRATA							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Malachi Knowles		5	10	50	66	0	0
Jadon Sheroka		0	1	0	Ο	0	1
RUSHING - EPHRATA							
Name		Att	Yd:	5	Yds/A	tt	TD
Chase Prange		1	2		2		0

Bentley Rearich	11	26	2.36	0
Malachi Knowles	10	3	0.3	Ο
Drake Ciran	1	3	3	0

RECEIVING - EPHRATA

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Chase Prange	1	25	25	0
Austin Bryant	2	32	16	0
Bentley Rearich	2	9	4.5	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog Roscoe
- Pete Crow-Armstrong becomes 1st Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and
 30 stolen bases in a season
- 3 <u>Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off</u> <u>IL for postseason</u>
- 4 <u>With 23 homers and 64 RBIs in 75 games, Stanton's half season better</u> than most players' full years
- 5 <u>Lancaster Stormers' season ends as York Revolution comes back to</u> <u>complete sweep in North Division Series</u>

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.